market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a
result of such changes but may reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements
arise.
As of December 31, 2010 and 2009, the Company’s liabilities under interest-bearing instruments
are from instruments with floating interest rates.

The Management and the Managing Board constantly monitor interest rate levels and conduct an
active policy of adjusting interest spreads. In 2009, in view of general market trends for increases
in the levels of interest rates, the Company started using variable interest rates in all financial lease
contracts. The objective of the Company’s policy on interest rate risk management is to minimize
potential losses due to negative impacts from changes in market interest rates.

EFG LEASING EAD   IFRS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   31 DECEMBER 2010

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT
 (All amounts are shown in BGN thousands unless otherwise stated)

29

C. Cash flow and fair value interest risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity has been estimated by applying a parallel yield curve shift to all
relevant on- and off-balance sheet positions.

 2010 2009
Interest Rate Risk – sensitivity analysis

1)   +250 bps shift in interest rate curves (all
currencies) 67 51

2)   -250 bps shift in interest rate curves (all
currencies) (67) (51)

A parallel yield curve shift in all currencies will bring no direct P&L or equity reserves effect. The
figures in the table above represent the long-term effect of a parallel yield curve shift of +/-250
bps on the Company’s net worth (the change in the net present value of its assets and liabilities

D Fair value of financial assets and liabilities
The estimated fair values of financial instruments have been determined by the Company using
available market information, where it exists, and appropriate valuation methodologies. However,
judgement is necessarily required to interpret market data to determine the estimated fair value.